Tuesday, October 25, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-82, a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Elderly Nutrition	Substitute Delivery	Iva Powell	\$11.26	Range 9/ Step 3 Hourly Non-bargaining	10/26/2022	
	Driver		Rate			

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve an Agreement between Jasper County and Frevert-Ramsey-Kobes Architects-Engineers, P.C. for services concerning a multi-phased, multi-year project to build a new Secondary Roads Department yard and associated structures. The cost is to be covered by ARPA.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve claims paid through 10/25/2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for October 18, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, October 25, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman